International Journal of Engineering and Advanced Technology (IJEAT)
ISSN: 2249-8958 (Online), Volume-8 Issue-6, August 2019
3376
Published By:
Blue Eyes Intelligence Engineering
& Sciences Publication
Retrieval Number F9505088619/2019©BEIESP
DOI: 10.35940/ijeat.F9505.088619

isophorone diisocyanate (IPDI) with isocyanate to polyol
(NCO:OH) ratio is 1:1. Nine types of PCL-U coatings were
prepared, which were labeled as PCLU-10, PUCL-20,
PCLU-30, PCLU-40, PCLU-50, PCLU-60, PCLU-70,
PCLU-80, PCLU-90. The details of the samples are
described in Table 1. Prior to the application of coatings, AA
6061, which was used as a substrate, was abraded with 600
grit size sandpaper. The PCL-U coating was applied on the
metal surface with a nylon brush and the samples were left at
room temperature for 72 hours for complete curing before
testing their performance properties.
Table. 1 PCLU Coating Samples
Sample Polyols Used
Percentage of CL (%) in
Polyol
PCLU-10 PCL10 10
PCLU-20 PCL20 20
PCLU-30 PCL30 30
PCLU-40 PCL40 40
PCLU-50 PCL50 50
PCLU-60 PCL60 60
PCLU-70 PCL70 70
PCLU-80 PCL80 80
PCLU-90 PCL90 90
D. Differential Scanning Calorimetry
The DSC test is one of the methods for thermal analyses.
This test was performed to determine the glass transition
temperature, Tg and melting temperature, Tm of all PCLU